Crash data for the period 2011-2015 was obtained from FDOT’s US-1 Concept Development 

Evaluation Study for the US-1 corridor through the center of the Titusville CRA, from Grace Street to 

Garden Street.  

TOTAL CRASHES 

During the period of 2011-2015 there were four-hundred and eighteen (418) total crashes.  One-

hundred and fourteen (114) of those crashes resulted in injuries.  The predominant crash types were 

angle crashes (25.8%) and sideswipe crashes (15.9%).  The intersections of US 1 and SR 406 have a 

higher per mile concentration of crashes when compared to the average crash rate statewide.

[...]

Historic Assets within the CRA provide both social and economic benefits for the CRA and the greater 

Titusville community.  The 2012 Historic Resources Survey recorded the historic resources that are 

located within the Downtown CRA and proposed recommended preservation activities. One hundred 

eighty-five (185) historic resources were identified through this survey, including 183 structures, one 

(1) existing historic district, and one (1) potential historic district. Six (6) historic resources were listed 

in the National Register at the time of this survey: